

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

JEFFREY GLENN HUTCHINSON,

Capital Post Conviction Case

Appellant,

vs.

Case No. SC08-99

STATE OF FLORIDA,

L. C. Case No. 98-1382-CF

Appellee.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

On Direct Appeal from a Final Order of the Circuit Court for the First Judicial Circuit, in and for Okaloosa County, Florida, that denied Hutchinson's Sworn Amended Motion for Post Conviction Relief filed pursuant to Florida Rule of Criminal Procedure 3.851.

CLYDE M. TAYLOR, JR.
119 East Park Avenue
Tallahassee, FL 32301
Tel: 850.224.1191
FX: 850.681.6362
Fla. Bar No. 129747
Court Appointed Registry
Counsel for Appellant,
Jeffrey Glenn Hutchinson

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Subject	Page(s)
Table of Citations	4
Preliminary Statement	5, 6
As to the State’s Statement of the Case and of the Facts	7
As to the State’s Summary of the Argument	8, 9
Argument	9-17
Issue I:	
Whether the trial court properly determined that trial counsel was not ineffective for failing to present testimony regarding whose voice was on the 911 tape (restated by the state)?	
Standard of Appellate Review	9, 10
Merits	10-13
Issue II:	
Whether the trial court properly concluded that defense counsel was not ineffective for not investigating the nylon stocking (restated by the state)?	
Standard of Review	13
Merits	13-14

Issue III:

Whether the trial court properly summarily denied the actual innocence claim and the conflict of interest claim (restated by the state)?

Standard of Review	14, 15
Merits	15
Conclusion	16, 17
Certificate of Service	17, 18
Certificate of Compliance	18

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<i>Cases</i>	<i>Page</i>
<i>Johnson v. State</i> , 789 So. 2d 262 (Fla. 2001)	10
<i>Rose v. State</i> , 675 So. 2d 567 (Fla. 1996)	10
<i>Schwab v. State</i> , 814 So. 402, 408 (Fla. 2002)	10
<i>Sochor v. State</i> 883 So. 2d 766 (Fla. 2004)	13
<i>State v. Duncan</i> , 894 So. 2d 182, 192-93 (Fla. 2005)	10
 <i>Rules</i>	
Fla. R. Crim. P. 3.851	5
